
TV10 Olümpiastarti 48.hooaja IV Pärnumaa etapp 
14. 05.2019, Paikuse staadion 

 
PV 1000m jooks (käsiaeg) 
1. Oskar Pulst 01.03.2005 Raeküla kool 3.15,0 
2. Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 3.17,6 
3. Markus Kaljur 10.01.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 3.22,2 
4. Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga Pk 3.25,2 
5. Henri Sireli 26.11.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 3.31,4 
6. Tambet Song 02.12.2005 Kuninga tn.Pk 3.38,2 
7. Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma Pk 3.38,5 
8. Johannes Ergezinger 30.12.2005 Tori Pk 3.43,6 
9. Joosep Kullamä 01.10.2006 Kuninga tn.Pk 4.10,1 
10. Kristan Kivi 01.03.2006 Kuninga tn.Pk 4.15,3 
 
PV kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 28.90 
2. Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga Pk 20.68 
3. Kristjan Kivi 01.03.2006 Kuninga tn. Pk 16.90 
4. Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma Pk 15.43 
5. Joosep Kullamä 01.10.2006 Kuninga tn. Pk 12.66 
 
PV pallivise 
1. Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Vabakool 56.44 
2. Tõnis Hendrik Tallo 08.08.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 56.18 
3. Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma Pk 52.73 
4. Henri Pärn 12.08.2005 Sauga Pk 45.45 
5. Tambet Song 12.02.2005 Kuninga tn. Pk 45.26 
6. Kristjan Kivi 01.03.2006 Kuninga tn. Pk 44.05 
7. Johannes Ergezinger 30.12.2005 Tori Kool 43.97 
8. Markus Kaljur 10.01.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 41.16 
9. Joosep Kullamä 01.10.2006 Kuninga tn. Pk 29.36 
 
PN 1000m jooks 
1. Kristor Laius 20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 3.31,40 
2. Jakob Ergezinger 23.05.2007 Tori Pk 3.39,37 
3. Robin Pentma 17.07.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 3.40,82 
4. Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 3.44,22 
5. Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Rääma Pk 3.57,61 
6. Gert Martin Muttel 09.10.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 3.57,66 
7. Kert Karu 19.12.2008 Pärnu Mai Kool 4.01,90 
8. Artur Tiidermann 06.03.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 4.18,06 
9. Hendrik Alberg 19.06.2007 Vanalinna Pk 4.22,56 
10. Raien Lahe 17.09.2008 Raeküla kool 4.24,45 
11. Patrick Remmel 09.09.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 4.31,67 
12. Roket-Ekeri Toomsalu 04.04.2007 Vabakool 5.05,87 
 
PN kettaheide 0,6kg 
1. Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Rääma Pk 26.45 
2. Kuldar Vreimann 29.04.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 25.25 
3. Artur Tiidermann 06.03.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 19.98 
4. Hendrik Alberg 19.06.2007 Vanalinna Pk 18.19 
5. Elmar Jefimov 15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 17.78 
6. Rasmus Tamm 10.03.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 15.53 
7. Raien Lahe 17.09.2008 Raeküla kool 13.77 
8. Patrick Remmel 09.09.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 13.66 
9. Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 11.59 
 
 
 



PN pallivise 
1. Gert Martin Muttel 09.10.2008  Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 45.84 
2. Elmar Jefimov 15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 45.31 
3. Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Rääma Pk 43.80 
4. Jakob Ergezinger 23.05.2007 Tori Pk 43.67 
5. Hendrik Alberg 19.06.2007 Vanalinna Pk 41.44 
6. Kristor Laius 20.07.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 39.82 
7. Egert Annast 11.09.2007 Ülejõe Pk 37.51 
8. Kert Karu 19.12.2008 Pärnu Mai Kool 34.62 
9. Artur Tiidermann 06.03.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 34.30 
10. Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 34.24 
11. Patrick Remmel 09.09.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 31.26 
12. Robin Pentma 17.07.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 31.07 
13. Raien Lahe 17.09.2008 Raeküla kool 27.31 
14. Roket-Ekeri Toomsalu 04.04.2007 Vabakool 19.43 
 
TV 600m jooks 
1. Merili Tiik 19.04.2005 Mai kool 1.43,85 
2. Gloria Teearu 02.02.2006 Kuninga tn. Pk 1.45,37 
3. Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru kool 1.47,83 
4. Mirtel Stankevitš 27.01.2005 Kuninga tn. Pk 1.52,16 
5. Brianna Mumma 10.10.2005 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 1.54,66 
6. Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga Pk 1.56,39 
7. Eerika Sarapuu 31.01.2006 Jõõpre Pk 2.06,87 
8. Nora Pärn 22.06.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 2.16,05 
 
TV kettaheide 0,66kg 
1. Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 27.78 
2. Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 Pärnu Ülejõe Pk 25.69 
3. Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru kool 24.87 
4. Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Kuninga tn. Pk 17.80 
5. Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga Pk 17.09 
6. Mirtel Stankevitš 27.01.2005 Kuninga tn. Pk 12.04 
 
TV pallivise 
1. Greete-Liis Krapp 20.05.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 49.45 
2. Karolin Raid 29.05.2005 Kuninga tn. Pk 47.27 
3. Mari Silvia Lauri 07.02.2005 Pärnu Ülejõe Pk 45.23 
4. Viola Hambidge 15.07.2006 Audru kool 44.54 
5. Nora Pärn 22.06.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 39.70 
6. Grethe Karoline Kaljaste 07.07.2005 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 38.00 
7. Iiris Kangur 15.07.2006 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 36.80 
8. Mirtel Stankevitš 27.01.2005 Kuninga tn. Pk 35.11 
9. Iiris Toomesoo 18.08.2005 Kuninga tn. Pk 32.27 
10. Brianna Mumma 10.10.2005 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 29.47 
11. Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005 Sauga Pk 27.60 
 
TN 600m jooks 
1. Kaisa-Maria Kurg 01.09.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk 1.59,05 
2. Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 1.59,30 
3. Kertrud Koni 12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk 2.00,17 
4. Laura-Liis Kaljur 07.04.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 2.05,05 
5. Eliise Ellik 11.12.2007 Sauga Pk 2.09,55 
6. Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Vanalinna Pk 2.19,92 
7. Johanna Türnpu 06.09.2007 Sauga Pk 2.28,41 
 
TN pallivise 
1. Michelle Gavrijaševa 12.11.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 34.10 
2. Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007 Vanalinna Pk 33.50 
3. Emily Milistver 07.06.2007 Kuninga tn. Pk 26.11 



4. Alice Teinburg 22.05.2007 Pärnu Mai Kool 25.99 
5. Laura-Liis Kaljur 07.04.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 25.14 
6. Seleri Sutt 01.05.2008 Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn. 24.49 
7. Kaaren Raidlepp 02.04.2008 Pärnu Ülejõe Pk 24.44 
8. Brenna Tiivits 02.08.2007 Pärnu Mai Kool 23.69 
9. Eliise Ellik 11.12.2007 Sauga Pk 21.03 
10. Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 Pärnu Sütevaka HG 20.59 
11. Kaisa-Maria Kurg 01.09.2008 Pärnu Vanalinna Pk 20.19 
12. Johanna Türnpu 06.09.2007 Sauga Pk 19.62 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Anete Siman 
 


